

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5564/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2013 in CRM No.6264/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOMAI MANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF W.B

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish a copy of the special leave petition to the standing counsel for the State of West Bengal who will find out what steps the State has taken to apprehend rest of the accused persons named in the F.I.R.

List on Friday, the 26th July, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|