

®

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5564/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2013 in CRM No.6264/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOMAI MANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF W.B

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

Mr. Saakar Sardana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submitted that 16 accused
persons have been arrested.

Adjourned to enable the respondent-State to file a detailed
counter affidavit of the steps they have taken for apprehending
the absconding accused persons.

List after four weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|