

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5564/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2013 in CRM No.6264/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOMAI MANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF W.B

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Datta,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai,Adv.

Mr. Ravin Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks to enable the counsel for the respondent-State to file a statement with regard to the stage of investigation and the details of persons who have been arrested.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file documents, if any.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER